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									To all interested parties

Subject: Explanation no. 1 to the questions submitted in the first round of preparatory market consultations:

During the second round of preparatory market consultations, our company was asked the questions listed below. We are sending you our answers to them:

Question no. 1 

„Can we please expand our timeline for responding to your RFI till the 28th. of February 2023??“

Answer no. 1 

Our company accepts the extension of the deadline for sending answers and comments during the second round of preparatory market consultations.

Our company hereby informs all interested parties that we are extending the deadline according to the above until 28.02.2023, 11:59 pm.

Question no. 2 

„In the invitation to participate in the second round of preparatory market consultations, the deadline for indicating interest in participation is set to 12.02.2023 until 23:59 - on page 3. However, in the system there is the date of the necessity to answer until 05.02.2023 23:59. We are asking for an explanation, which is the valid date for the answer?“

Answer no. 2 

In accordance with the above-stated answer no. 1, it is possible to send the completed form and documents with comments (or your questions ) until February 28, 2023 (the deadline has been extended).

Other deadlines are irrelevant (they are automatically generated by SW JOSEPHINE), please do not take them into account.

Additional information for interested parties:

Our company registers other questions, which are not answered in this document. We are preparing the answers to these questions and will send them to you ASAP.
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